TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milacron LLC		103/28/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
DME Company LLC		103/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association
Street Address:	60 Livingston Avenue, EP-MN-WS3C
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55107-1419
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 95

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1094237	AUTO FIXED
Registration Number:	1486791	COOL ONE
Registration Number:	1842659	DME
Registration Number:	1761043	DME
Registration Number:	2232773	D-M-E
Registration Number:	2080550	DSS
Registration Number:	3490641	EVERY STEP OF THE WAY
Registration Number:	2443512	GALAXY
Registration Number:	1443965	HOT ONE
Registration Number:	2944492	INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	2486347	METEOR
Registration Number:	1525409	MFP
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005003 FRAME: 0001

OP \$2390.00 109

Registration Number:	2394775 2468501 1223834 1585322 1317649 1313162 2504707	MINI-MIGHT MOLD BASICS MOLD SAVER MUD NICKERSON
Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	1223834 1585322 1317649 1313162	MOLD SAVER MUD NICKERSON
Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	1585322 1317649 1313162	MUD NICKERSON
Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	1317649 1313162	NICKERSON
Registration Number: Registration Number: Registration Number:	1313162	
Registration Number: Registration Number:		
Registration Number:	2504707	NM
		QDS
	3726250	QUICK STRIP
Registration Number:	1625672	SELECTIVE CYCLE
Registration Number:	1466028	SELECTIVE CYCLE
Registration Number:	1616459	SMART SERIES
Registration Number:	1466029	SMART SERIES
Registration Number:	1530609	SMART START
Registration Number:	1953371	SSH
Registration Number:	1476579	SSM
Registration Number:	2632679	STELLAR
Registration Number:	2591575	STRAIGHT SHOT
Registration Number:	1953372	TAS
Registration Number:	2914956	VECTORFORM
Registration Number:	2172497	AUTOJECTORS
Registration Number:	1020913	CENTER SAVER
Registration Number:	2332117	СІМСНЕК
Registration Number:	810254	CIMCLEAN
Registration Number:	415093	CIMCOOL
Registration Number:	1316374	CIMDRAULIC
Registration Number:	813829	CIMFLO
Registration Number:	1087532	CIMFREE
Registration Number:	757107	CIMGUARD
Registration Number:	689369	CIMPERIAL
Registration Number:	699277	CIMPLUS
Registration Number:	1580883	CIMSTAR
Registration Number:	986779	СІМТАР
Registration Number:	1526347	СІМТЕСН
Registration Number:	2225318	CIMVANTAGE

REEL: 005003 FRAME: 0002

	1100008	CINCINNATI MILACRON
Registration Number:	2124420	
Registration Number:	1924433	FERROMATIK MILACRON
Registration Number:	1956188	FIND A BETTER WAY
Registration Number:	2075199	MAGNA
Registration Number:	894004	MILACRON
Registration Number:	905990	MILACRON
Registration Number:	894092	MILACRON
Registration Number:	1892897	MILCOOL
Registration Number:	2436916	MILDRAW
Registration Number:	2366656	MILFORM
Registration Number:	1892896	MILHONE
Registration Number:	1883270	MILPLUS
Registration Number:	1892895	MILPRO
Registration Number:	1246144	MSL
Registration Number:	2794926	OAK
Registration Number:	3208437	OAK DRAW
Registration Number:	3273752	OAK KOOL
Registration Number:	3217546	OAK PROTECT
Registration Number:	2736354	OAK SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	2700266	OAKFLO
Registration Number:	2700264	OAKFORM
Registration Number:	2736353	OAKSPEC
Registration Number:	2700265	OAKTEC
Registration Number:	2704570	OAKWASH
Registration Number:	1824101	PAK
Registration Number:	3460430	
Registration Number:	3850103	
Registration Number:	3877130	
Registration Number:	2789384	POWERMELT
Registration Number:	3868312	POWERPAK
Registration Number:	2215353	PROWLER
Registration Number:	1338651	QUAL STAR
Registration Number:	2359901	QUANTALUBE
Registration Number:	2488519	SERVTEK
<u> </u>	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005003 FRAME: 0003

	3928896	STARCHEM
Registration Number:	2891637	TIMBEREX
Registration Number:	3511550	UNILOY
Registration Number:	3967865	UNILOY
Registration Number:	3923193	CIMCOOL
Registration Number:	3272029	XTREEM
Registration Number:	0904116	CIMCOOL
Registration Number:	0893967	MILACRON
Registration Number:	3195372	SIGNATURE TOOLS
Registration Number:	4306116	PARTNERSHIP
Serial Number:	85777176	ITM
Serial Number:	85751749	MAXIMA
Serial Number:	85437987	PARTNERSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/	
Date:	04/12/2013	

Total Attachments: 14

source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif

source=Milacron-Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005003 FRAME: 0004

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "IP Security Agreement"), dated as of March 28, 2013, among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereto (the "Grantors"), and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as notes collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent").

- A. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein (including terms used in the preamble and the recitals) shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), by and among MILACRON HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation, MILACRON LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), MCRON FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation, each of the subsidiaries listed on Annex A thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent.
- B. The rules of construction and other interpretive provisions specified in the Indenture shall apply to this Supplement, including terms defined in the preamble and recitals hereto.
- C. Pursuant to Section 4.3(e) of the Security Agreement, Grantors have agreed to execute or otherwise authenticate this IP Security Agreement for recording the Security Interest granted under the Security Agreement to the Notes Collateral Agent in such Grantors' Registered Intellectual Property with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and any other Governmental Authorities located in the United States necessary to perfect the Security Interest hereunder in such Registered Intellectual Property.

Accordingly, the Notes Collateral Agent and Grantors agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Grantors hereby grant to the Notes Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark registrations and applications, United States Patent registrations and applications and United States Copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule A hereto, excluding any Excluded Assets (collectively, the "Collateral").
- SECTION 2. <u>Security for Secured Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by Grantors under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed to the Notes Collateral Agent or the Secured Parties but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving such Grantors.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantors authorize and request that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable governmental officer located in the United States record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Grantors hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the

TRADEMARK REEL: 005003 FRAME: 0005 terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this IP Security Agreement on any number of separate counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic transmission (i.e. a "pdf" or "tif")), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW. THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND APPLICABLE FEDERAL LAWS GOVERNING THE COLLATERAL.

SECTION 7. Severability. Any provision of this IP Security Agreement that is prohibited or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof and in the Security Agreement, and any such prohibition or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction. The parties hereto shall endeavor in good-faith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

SECTION 8. <u>Notices</u>. All notices, requests and demands pursuant hereto shall be made in accordance with Section 13.02 of the Indenture. All communications and notices hereunder to Grantors shall be given to it in care of the Company at the Company's address set forth in Section 13.02 of the Indenture.

SECTION 9. <u>Expenses</u>. Grantors agree to reimburse the Notes Collateral Agent for its reasonable, documented and invoiced out-of-pocket expenses in connection with this IP Security Agreement in accordance with Section 11.09(aa) of the Indenture.

SECTION 10. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. In connection with the termination or release of Security Interests evidenced by the Security Agreement, the Notes Collateral Agent shall execute and deliver to any Grantor, at such Grantor's expense, all documents that such Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence such termination or release.

SECTION 11. <u>Intercreditor Agreement Governs</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this IP Security Agreement, the Liens and security interests granted to the Notes Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to this IP Security Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Notes Collateral Agent and the other Secured Parties hereunder, in each case, with respect to the Revolving Priority Collateral and Revolving Liens are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement and this IP Security Agreement with respect to the Revolving Priority Collateral and the Revolving Liens, the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement shall prevail.

SECTION 12. This IP Security Agreement hereby amends and restates that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Existing IP Security Agreement"), dated as of April 30, 2012, by the Persons listed on the signature pages thereto and the Notes Collateral Agent. As of the date hereof, the rights and obligations of the parties evidenced by the Existing IP Security Agreement shall be

evidenced by this IP Security Agreement. This IP Security Agreement represents a modification, and not a novation, of the obligations under the Existing IP Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors and the Notes Collateral Agent have duly executed this IP Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MILACRON LLC, as a Grantor

Name: // John Francy

Title: (/

VP – Finance, Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and CAO

DME COMPANY LLC, as a Grantor

Name:

Title: (/

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Signature Page to IP Security]

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes Collateral Agent,

By:

vame:

Raymond S. Haverstock

Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005003 FRAME: 0009

<u>UNITED STATES COPYRIGHTS/UNITED STATES PATENTS/</u> <u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS</u>

COPYRIGHTS

United States Copyright Registrations

Owner	Title	Registration No.
DME COMPANY LLC	The D M E digital strip chart recorder	TXu-292-870
DME COMPANY LLC	D-M-E Company molding systems and tooling for the 90s: price list	TX-3-061-526
DME COMPANY LLC	DME smart series temperature controls for runner- less molding systems	TX-3-663-016
DME COMPANY LLC	D-M-E Smart Series	TX-4-114-548
Owner	Title	Registration No.
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron reaction injection molding machine: RIMM-90 EP: general operating manual	TX-547-790
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron integrated blow molding machine, CSM-1000: general operating manual	TX-400-561
MILACRON LLC	Service parts bottle list: RHB-V part number: RHB-V Parts manual	TX-1-256-732
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron reaction injection molding machine: RIMM-125: general operating manual	TX-1-309-043
MILACRON LLC	Bottle machinery replacement parts	TX-1-310-077
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron re-heat blow molding machine RHB IX general operating manual	TX-1-319-334
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron reheat blow molding machine RHB-VII: general operating manual	TX-1-319-404
MILACRON LLC	RHB V/4000 : re-heat blow molding machine : general operating manual	TX-1-331-250
MILACRON LLC	TF-1000(R) tank farm general operating manual	TX-1-331-251
MILACRON LLC	RHB-IX repair parts manual	TX-1-350-661
MILACRON LLC	Bottle machinery replacement parts	TX-1-411-515
MILACRON LLC	Installation operation and maintenance manual, publication number 7-000-0444MA	TX-1-426-715
MILACRON LLC	Mixhead maintenance and repair	TX-1-428-246
MILACRON LLC	Nucleation control	TX-1-712-642

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005003 FRAME: 0010

Owner	Title	Registration No.
MILACRON LLC	Camac-XTA user's manual	TX-1-861-020
MILACRON LLC	Camac-XTC	TX-1-862-101
MILACRON LLC	Injection molding machines T-75, T-100, T-150 re-	TX-1-879-206
	pair parts manual	
MILACRON LLC	Camac-XTA user's manual	TX-1-894-811
MILACRON LLC	Injection molding machines 1500 ton hydraulic re-	TX-1-929-254
	pair parts manual	
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron injection molding machines,	TX-1-941-751
	1000 ton hydraulic : repair parts manual	
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron injection molding machines,	TX-1-941-752
	1000/1500 ton hydraulic : general operating manual	
MILACRON LLC	MPC-81/86 users manual	TX-1-952-671
MILACRON LLC	Vista operations manual: vol. no. 1, operators	TX-2-024-985
MILACRON LLC	Plastics Machinery Division vendor quality policy	TX-2-268-213
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron re-heat blow molding machine	TX-2-293-678
	RHB-W user's manual	
MILACRON LLC	Mini-pellet feeder with Omni IV-X control	TX-3-734-044
MILACRON LLC	Pellet feeder with Omni-IV control	TX-3-734-045
MILACRON LLC	Pellet feeder: user's manual	TX-3-734-047
MILACRON LLC	Pellet feeder with Omni IV-X control	TX-3-734-049
MILACRON LLC	DD200-3000 solid bed dryer with Omni II-XL con-	TX-3-734-050
	trol	
MILACRON LLC	Vista ToggleVEL : user's manual	TX-3-802-812
MILACRON LLC	Mini-pellet feeder with Omni IV control	TX-3-830-980
MILACRON LLC	Additive feeder with electromechanical control	TX-3-830-983
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron Vista HydraulicVEL user's	TX-3-843-663
NAME AND COLUMN	manual	TT 1 00 6 0 6 5
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron magna 486 user's manual	TX-4-086-365
MILACRON LLC	Roboshot 110R parts manual	TX-4-090-245
MILACRON LLC	Roboshot 55R parts manual	TX-4-091-215
MILACRON LLC	Vista hydraulic-486 : user's manual	TX-4-111-464
MILACRON LLC	Roboshot 165R parts manual	TX-4-114-146
MILACRON LLC	Roboshot 250R parts manual	TX-4-122-079
MILACRON LLC	Injection molding machines user's manual	TX-4-124-576
MILACRON LLC	Vista toggle-VSx user's manual	TX-4-132-578
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron eclipse E75, E90 extrusion blowmolding486 : user's manual	TX-4-140-214
MILACRON LLC	Roboshot 33R parts manual	TX-4-145-507
MILACRON LLC	Roboshot 330R parts manual	TX-4-145-508
MILACRON LLC	CMT 35 user's manual	TX-4-151-064
MILACRON LLC	Vista Toggle-VSX : user's manual	TX-4-153-365
MILACRON LLC	Vista Toggle-486 : user's manual	TX-4-153-366
	, ista 10ggie 100 . usel s manual	121 1 100-000

Owner	Title	Registration No.
MILACRON LLC	Vista large hydraulic-486 1000/1500 ton : user's manual	TX-4-163-034
MILACRON LLC	Vista hydraulic-486 : user's manual	TX-4-163-035
MILACRON LLC	Vista toggle-VSx : user's manual	TX-4-163-036
MILACRON LLC	Injection molding machines: user's manual	TX-4-179-871
MILACRON LLC	Roboshot user's manual	TX-4-190-347
MILACRON LLC	Vista sentry-VSX user's manual	TX-4-210-767
MILACRON LLC	Eclipse T-series extrusion blowmolding-486 user's manual with 60-100 lb. head	TX-4-215-634
MILACRON LLC	Vista sentry-VST user's manual	TX-4-215-635
MILACRON LLC	Vista sentry-VSX user's manual	TX-4-215-913
MILACRON LLC	Vista toggle-486: user's manual	TX-4-221-977
MILACRON LLC	Vista toggle-VSX : user's manual	TX-4-221-978
MILACRON LLC	Elektra: user's manual	TX-4-221-979
MILACRON LLC	Vista Toggle-VSx user's manual	TX-4-248-724
MILACRON LLC	Injection molding machines user's manual	TX-4-280-641
MILACRON LLC	Magna 486 user's manual	TX-4-290-670
MILACRON LLC	Shuttle Vector VST user's manual	TX-4-297-235
MILACRON LLC	Cincinnati Milacron Elektra user's manual	TX-4-322-344
MILACRON LLC	Uniloy Sample Label	TX-3-663-309

PATENTS

<u>United States Patent Registrations</u>

Owner	Patent No.	Short Title
DME COMPANY LLC	8287272	APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING
DME COMPANY LLC	8277213	THREADED NUT CONNECTION
DME COMPANY LLC	7955071	APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING
DME COMPANY LLC	7850443	APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING
DME COMPANY LLC	7665980	APPARATUS FOR MOLDING
		NOZZLE AND APPARATUS FOR INJECTION
DME COMPANY LLC	7455515	MOLDING
DME COMPANY LLC	7452199	APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING
DME COMPANY LLC	7361010	APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING
		NOZZLE AND APPARATUS FOR INJECTION
DME COMPANY LLC	7329118	MOLDING
DME COMPANY LLC	7300270	APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING
DME COMPANY LLC	7252501	APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING
		NOZZLE AND APPARATUS FOR INJECTION
DME COMPANY LLC	7220117	MOLDING

TRADEMARK REEL: 005003 FRAME: 0012

DME COMPANY LLC	7104774	MOLD ASSE	EMBLY
DME COMPANY LLC	7020540	IMPROVED TEMPERATURE CONTROL	
DME COMPANY LLC	6821112	HOT RUNNER NOZZLE/REMOVABLE SEAL	
		CONNECTIO	ON ERROR DETECTION AND
DME COMPANY LLC	6813537	RESPONSE	
DME COMPANY LLC	6802704	LATCHING DEVICE/REMOVABLE INSERT	
DME COMPANY LLC	6719263		ON VALVE ACTUATOR
		LOAD CONFIGURABLE ELECTRICAL	
DME COMPANY LLC	6674006	DISTRIBUTOR BUSS	
		THERMAL I	EXPANSION COMPENSATION
DME COMPANY LLC	6649112	SUPPORT	
DME COMPANY LLC	6443723	SLIDE RETA	AINER FOR AN INJECTION MOLD
DME COMPANY LLC	6419116	MOLDING N	NOZZLE GATE VALVE
DME COMPANY LLC	6227461	FLOW NOZZ	ZLE FOR INJECTION MOLDING
DME COMPANY LLC	6093015	MOLD COR	E POSITIONING DEVICE
DME COMPANY LLC	5853631	MOLD HEA	TER START-UP
		METHOD O	F MANUFACTURING EJECTOR PIN
DME COMPANY LLC	5730812	SLEEVES	
DME COMPANY LLC	5562935	QUICK CHA	NGE SYSTEM
DME COMPANY LLC	5494435	INTERNAL LATCH	
DME COMPANY LLC	5397226	SLIDE RETAINER	
DME COMPANY LLC	5350289	QUICK CHANGE BASES	
DME COMPANY LLC	5234329	ANGLE PIN	
Owner	5234329	ANGLE PIN Patent No.	
	5234329		
Owner	5234329	Patent No.	Short Title
Owner MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION
Owner MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING
Owner MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC
Owner MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS
Owner MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD
Owner MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY
Owner MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055 7503760 7347965	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IM
Owner MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055 7503760 7347965 7338272	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IM APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING
Owner MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055 7503760 7347965 7338272 7270529	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IM APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING
Owner MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055 7503760 7347965 7338272 7270529 7258538	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IM APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING
Owner MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055 7503760 7347965 7338272 7270529 7258538 7150624	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IM APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING ASEPTIC SEALING BLADE
Owner MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055 7503760 7347965 7338272 7270529 7258538	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IM APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING ASEPTIC SEALING BLADE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW
Owner MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055 7503760 7347965 7338272 7270529 7258538 7150624 7132076	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IM APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING ASEPTIC SEALING BLADE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING
Owner MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055 7503760 7347965 7338272 7270529 7258538 7150624 7132076 7014446	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IM APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING ASEPTIC SEALING BLADE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING QUICK RELEASE VOLUME CONTROL
Owner MILACRON LLC	5234329	Patent No. 8002532 7819649 7744365 7713055 7503760 7347965 7338272 7270529 7258538 7150624 7132076	Short Title APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR ACTUATION APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING BLOW MOLDING AESEPTIC CONTAINERS CONTAINER AND BLOW MOLD ASSEMBLY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IM APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING ASEPTIC SEALING BLADE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING

6471904

6419861

6360414

MILACRON LLC

MILACRON LLC

MILACRON LLC

TWO STAGE ELECTRIC IM

ROTARY DEFLASHING APPARATUS

DIE HEIGHT

Owner	Patent No.	Short Title	
MILACRON LLC	6231329	LOCKING APPARATUS	
MILACRON LLC	6193499	TWO STAGE ELECTRIC IM	
MILACRON LLC	6171531	MULTIPLE ACCUMULATORS	
MILACRON LLC	6149418	DUAL MOTOR DRIVE	
MILACRON LLC	6142762	STROKE POSITIONER	
MILACRON LLC	6086353	TWO STAGE ELECTRIC IM	
MILACRON LLC	5929583	ABERRANT MOTOR OPERATION	
MILACRON LLC	5889201	CHARACTERIZATION OF FLUID	
		MISTING	
MILACRON LLC	5874390	MACHINING FLUID AND METHOD	
MILACRON LLC	5863567	TWO STAGE ELECTRIC IM	
MILACRON LLC	5807517	PREHEATING APPARTAUS	
MILACRON LLC	5750158	PREHEATING APPARTAUS	
MILACRON LLC	5711349	DUAL FLOW DIVIDER	
MILACRON LLC	5645873	DRIVE ASSEMLY	
MILACRON LLC	5645868	MULTI-FUNCTION MOTOR	
MILACRON LLC	5620646	LIQUID COOLING	
MILACRON LLC	5616350	DUAL FLOW DIVIDER	
MILACRON LLC	5601773	CO-INJECTION MACHINE	
MILACRON LLC	5538415	IMM WITHOUT TIE BARS	
MILACRON LLC	5523640	LIQUID COOLING	
MILACRON LLC	5518392	INJECTION BLOW MOLDING STACKED	
		MOLDS	
MILACRON LLC	5512191	MONOISOPRO/AMINE	
MILACRON LLC	5469038	MOTOR CURRENT CONTROL	
MILACRON LLC	5454995	TWO-STAGE INJECTION	
MILACRON LLC	5391310	FLUID W/ SULFURIZED LUBR	
MILACRON LLC	RE36682	DRIVE ASSEMBLY	
MILACRON LLC	D427076	BEVERAGE CONTAINER	
MILACRON LLC	D415035	BEVERAGE CONTAINER	
MILACRON LLC	D391854	BEVERAGE CONTAINER	
MILACRON LLC	5538415	OPEN FRAME INJECTION MOLDING	
		MACHINE	
MILACRON LLC	6142762	DIE PIN STROKE POSITIONER	

United States Patent Applications

Owner	Application No.	Short Title
DME COMPANY LLC	13/621312	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING

TRADEMARKS

<u>United States Trademark Registrations</u>

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
DME COMPANY LLC	AUTO FIXED	1094237
DME COMPANY LLC	COOL ONE	1486791
DME COMPANY LLC	DME	1842659
DME COMPANY LLC	DME	1761043
DME COMPANY LLC	DME & DESIGN	2232773
DME COMPANY LLC	DSS	2080550
DME COMPANY LLC	EVERY STEP OF THE WAY	3490641
DME COMPANY LLC	GALAXY	2443512
DME COMPANY LLC	HOT ONE	1443965
DME COMPANY LLC	INTEGRITY	2944492
DME COMPANY LLC	METEOR	2486347
DME COMPANY LLC	MFP	1525409
DME COMPANY LLC	MFP	1451556
DME COMPANY LLC	MINI-MIGHT	2394775
DME COMPANY LLC	MOLD BASICS	2468501
DME COMPANY LLC	MOLD SAVER	1223834
DME COMPANY LLC	MUD	1585322
DME COMPANY LLC	NICKERSON	1317649
DME COMPANY LLC	NM	1313162
DME COMPANY LLC	QDS	2504707
DME COMPANY LLC	QUICK STRIP	3726250
DME COMPANY LLC	SELECTIVE CYCLE	1625672
DME COMPANY LLC	SELECTIVE CYCLE	1466028
DME COMPANY LLC	SMART SERIES	1616459
DME COMPANY LLC	SMART SERIES	1466029
DME COMPANY LLC	SMART START	1530609
DME COMPANY LLC	SSH	1953371
DME COMPANY LLC	SSM	1476579
DME COMPANY LLC	STELLAR	2632679
DME COMPANY LLC	STRAIGHT SHOT	2591575
DME COMPANY LLC	TAS	1953372
DME COMPANY LLC	VECTORFORM	2914956

Owner	Trademark	Registration	
		No.	
MILACRON LLC	AUTOJECTORS & DESIGN	2172497	
MILACRON LLC	CENTER SAVER	1020913	
MILACRON LLC	CIMCHEK	2332117	
MILACRON LLC	CIMCLEAN	810254	

A-6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005003 FRAME: 0015

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.
MILACRON LLC	CIMCOOL	415093
MILACRON LLC	CIMDRAULIC	1316374
MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	CIMFLO	813829
MILACRON LLC	CIMFREE	1087532
MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	CIMGUARD	757107
MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	CIMPERIAL	689369
MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	CIMPLUS	699277
MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	CIMPLOS	1580883
MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	CIMISTAR CIMITAP	986779
MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	CIMTAP	1526347
MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	CIMVANTAGE	2225318
MILACRON LLC MILACRON LLC	CINCINNATI MILACRON CORPORATE LOGO DESIGN	1100008 2124420
		1924433
MILACRON LLC	FERROMATIK MILACRON	
MILACRON LLC	FIND A BETTER WAY	1956188
MILACRON LLC	MAGNA	2075199
MILACRON LLC	MILACRON	894004
MILACRON LLC	MILACRON	905990
MILACRON LLC	MILACRON	894092
MILACRON LLC	MILCOOL	1892897
MILACRON LLC	MILDRAW	2436916
MILACRON LLC	MILFORM	2366656
MILACRON LLC	MILHONE	1892896
MILACRON LLC	MILPLUS	1883270
MILACRON LLC	MILPRO	1892895
MILACRON LLC	MSL	1246144
MILACRON LLC	OAK	2794926
MILACRON LLC	OAK DRAW	3208437
MILACRON LLC	OAK KOOL	3273752
MILACRON LLC	OAK PROTECT	3217546
MILACRON LLC	OAK SIGNATURE	2736354
MILACRON LLC	OAKFLO	2700266
MILACRON LLC	OAKFORM	2700264
MILACRON LLC	OAKSPEC	2736353
MILACRON LLC	OAKTEC	2700265
MILACRON LLC	OAKWASH	2704570
MILACRON LLC	PAK	1824101
MILACRON LLC	PINK Color	3460430
MILACRON LLC	PINK Fluids	3850103
MILACRON LLC	PINK Paste	3877130
MILACRON LLC	POWERMELT	2789384
MILACRON LLC	POWERPAK	3868312
MILACRON LLC	PROWLER	2215353
MILACRON LLC	QUAL STAR	1338651

Owner	Trademark	Registration
		No.
MILACRON LLC	QUANTALUBE	2359901
MILACRON LLC	SERVTEK	2488519
MILACRON LLC	STARCHEM	3928896
MILACRON LLC	TIMBEREX	2891637
MILACRON LLC	UNILOY	3511550
MILACRON LLC	UNILOY AND DESIGN	3967865
MILACRON LLC	WAVE and CIMCOOL	3923193
MILACRON LLC	XTREEM	3272029
MILACRON LLC	CIMCOOL	0904116
MILACRON LLC	MILACRON	0893967
MILACRON LLC	SIGNATURE TOOLS	3195372
MILACRON LLC	PARTNERSHIP	4306116

<u>United States Trademark Applications</u>

Owner	Trademark	Application No.
MILACRON LLC	ITM	85/777176
MILACRON LLC	MAXIMA	85/751749
MILACRON LLC	PARTNERSHIP	85/437987